Council Decision (EU) 2018/889 of 4 June 2018 on the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union, of the Council of Europe Convention on the Prevention of Terrorism

Article 1	The Council of Europe Convention on the Prevention of
	Terrorism,
Article 2	The President of the Council shall designate the person(s)
	empowered
Article 3	This Decision shall enter into force on the date of
	Signature

## **Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2018/889. (See end of Document for details)

- (1) Consent of 18 April 2018 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) Council Decision (EU) 2015/1913 of 18 September 2015 on the signing, on behalf of the European Union, of the Council of Europe Convention on the Prevention of Terrorism (CETS No 196) (OJ L 280, 24.10.2015, p. 22).
- (3) CETS No 196.
- (4) Directive (EU) 2017/541 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 March 2017 on combating terrorism and replacing Council Framework Decision 2002/475/JHA and amending Council Decision 2005/671/JHA (OJ L 88, 31.3.2017, p. 6).
- (5) Council Framework Decision 2002/475/JHA of 13 June 2002 on combating terrorism (OJ L 164, 22.6.2002, p. 3).

## Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Council Decision (EU) 2018/889.